1WWW.EXTREMENETWORKS.COM
Data Sheet
ExtremeSwitching™ 210 Series
Managed Gigabit Switches for Enterprise and SMB
Product Overview
The ExtremeSwitching 210 Series is an economical, fixed-configuration
family of Gigabit Ethernet Layer 2 switches designed for enterprises, branch
offices and small to medium-sized businesses looking for key features in a

• Russia EAC
9WWW.EXTREMENETWORKS.COM
Ordering Information
 Order Code  Product Name Product Description
ExtremeSwitching 210 Systems
16566 210-12t-GE2 210 Series 12 port 10/100/1000BASE-T, 2 1GbE unpopulated SFP ports, 1 Fixed AC PSU, L2 Switching
with Static Routes, 1 country-specific power cord*
16567 210-12p-GE2 210 Series 12 port 10/100/1000BASE-T PoE+ (123W), 2 1GbE unpopulated SFP ports, 1 Fixed AC PSU, L2
Switching with Static Routes, 1 country-specific power cord*
16568 210-24t-GE2 210 Series 24 port 10/100/1000BASE-T, 2 1GbE unpopulated SFP ports, 1 Fixed AC PSU, L2 Switching
with Static Routes, 1 country-specific power cord*
16569 210-24p-GE2 210 Series 24 port 10/100/1000BASE-T PoE+ (185W), 2 1GbE unpopulated SFP ports, 1 Fixed AC PSU,
L2 Switching with Static Routes, 1 country-specific power cord*
16570 210-48t-GE4 210 Series 48 port 10/100/1000BASE-T, 4 1GbE unpopulated SFP ports, 1 Fixed AC PSU, L2 Switching
with Static Routes, 1 country-specific power cord*
16571 210-48p-GE4 210 Series 48 port 10/100/1000BASE-T PoE+ (370W), 4 1GbE unpopulated SFP ports, 1 Fixed AC PSU,
L2 Switching with Static Routes, 1 country-specific power cord*
16572 200 Series Dual Rack
Mount Kit
Hardware kit for mounting two 12-port 200-Series switches (210 and/or 210) side-by-side in a 19-inch
rack
16573 200 Series Wall Mount Kit Hardware kit for wall mounting one 12-port 200-Series switch (either 210 or 210)
Transceiver Order Codes
 Order Code Product Name Product Description
210 Supported SFP Transceivers
10051H 1000BASE-SX SFP, Hi 1000BASE-SX SFP, MMF 210 & 550 meters, LC connector, Industrial Temp
10052H 1000BASE-LX SFP, Hi 1000BASE-LX SFP, MMF 210 & 550 meters, SMF 10km, LC connector, Industrial Temp
10053H 1000BASE-ZX SFP, Hi 1000BASE-ZX SFP, SMF 70km, LC connector, Industrial Temp
10056H 1000BASE-BX-D BiDi
SFP, Hi 1000BASE-BX-D BiDi SFP, Hi
10057H 1000BASE-BX-U BiDi
SFP, Hi 1000BASE-BX-U BiDi SFP, Hi
10070H 10/100/1000 BASE-T
SFP, Hi
10/100/1000BASE-T SFP module, CAT5 cable 100m link, RJ45-connector for Giga Bit Ethernet SFP
Port, Industrial Temp
MGBIC-
BX10-D
1000BASE-BX10-D
BIDIRECTIONAL SFP 1000BASE-BX10-D BIDIRECTIONAL SFP
MGBIC-
BX10-U
1000BASE-BX10-U
BIDIRECTIONAL SFP 1000BASE-BX10-U BIDIRECTIONAL SFP
MGBIC-
BX120-D 1000BASE-BX120-D SFP 1000BASE-BX120-D SFP
MGBIC-
BX120-U 1000BASE-BX120-U SFP 1000BASE-BX120-U SFP
MGBIC-LC01 MINI GBIC 1000BASESX
W/ 1 LC MM PORT MINI GBIC 1000BASESX W/ 1 LC MM PORT
MGBIC-LC07 1GB,802.3 SM,1550 NM,110
KM,LC SFP 1GB,802.3 SM,1550 NM,110 KM,LC SFP
MGBIC-LC09 MINI GBIC 1000BASELX
W/ 1 LC SM PORT MINI GBIC 1000BASELX W/ 1 LC SM PORT
I-MGBIC-GLX INDUSTRIAL 1000LX SFP INDUSTRIAL 1000LX SFP
I-MGBIC-GSX INDUSTRIAL 1000SX SFP INDUSTRIAL 1000SX SFP
Note All 200 Series units include rack-mount ears.